m TESCOMA s.r.o., U Tescomy 241, 760 01 Zlin, Czech Republic

Number of Declaration is equal with the product code
Date of issue: 23.09.2013

Place of issue: Zlin

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. Producer:

TESCOMA s.r.0.

U Tescomy 241

760 01 Zlin, Czech Republic
Company ID: 46 98 16 91

2. Product: Egg whisks DELICIA

Art. Product

630220  Egg whisk DELICIA, 20 cm
630222  Egg whisk DELICIA, 25 cm
630224  Egg whisk DELICIA, 30 cm

3. Description and raw material of the product
The products Egg whisks DELICIA are made of the metal with surface treatment —

chromium plating. The products are intended to come into short-term contact with
foodstuffs (max. 4 hours) or contact with dry foodstuffs (max. 20% moisture).

4. Conformity declaration:

Producer hereby declares that the products, Egg whisks DELICIA, are complied with

mentioned hereinabove regulations / normative documents which were the basis for

its evaluation:

- Regulation of the Ministry of Health No. 38/2001 Coll., as amended

- Act. No. 258/2000 Coll., as amended

- Regulation of the European Parliament and the Council (EC) No. 1935/2004,
as amended

- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006, as amended



5. Testing laboratory where conformity was examined:

Trade name: Institut pro testovani a certifikaci, a.s.
Accredited testing lab: 1004
Residence: tfida Tomase Bati 299, 764 21 Zlin, Czech Rep.

This declaration is provided based on the following test report:
1) No. 472106610/01 dated on 23.09.2013

Ladislav Vaculik, Quality Manager

Signature: QXJVJ a&&/
‘ [

LI.: 377575111
fax: 577 575 222
ICO 46581691

DIF £74RGR 1601




